Skagit County Board of County Commissioners 1800 Continental Place Mount Vernon, WA 98273

RE: Draft Resolution Initiating Participation in the Voluntary Stewardship Program

Skagit County Commissioners:

The partners involved with the Farms, Fish and Flood Initiative (3FI), including Skagit County, are working to create and advance mutually beneficial strategies that support the long-term viability of agriculture and salmon while reducing the risks of destructive floods. The 3FI Oversight Team wishes to express our support for the adoption of a resolution that would initiate Skagit County's participation in the Voluntary Stewardship Program and develop a Watershed Group to lead Skagit County's involvement in this program.

Respectfully submitted by the 3FI Oversight Team,

Allen Rozema Brian Williams

Skagitonians to Preserve Farmland Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife

Carolyn Kelly Daryl Hamburg

Skagit Conservation District Skagit County Dike District 17

Kris Knight Brandon Roozen

The Nature Conservancy Western Washington Agricultural Association

Polly Hicks Dan Berentson

NOAA Restoration Center Skagit County Public Works